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3\0 sabado 01:00 pm

24/01/2026 Week 5 of 16
Bol Obispado Bolero Corp

Team Standings

Lanes 19 - 3i

Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Points Points Team Scratch Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _Pins HDCP _HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _ Pins HDCP _HDCP
1 10 Muebles Finos Raque 16 4 527 7915 4 8090 8 3 Power Pins 9 11 402 6231 83 7044
2 14 Abias 16 4 512 6222 17 6286 9 6 Bribones 2.0 9 11 427 6255 65 6974
3 5 2Manos 15 5 463 7325 51 7799 10 9 Los Clasicos 8 12 440 6614 55 7177
4 1 GRS Bowling 14 6 493 7408 30 7789 11 7 Guerreros Z 8 12 392 6212 70 6879
5 4 Tigres 12 8 503 7679 15 7782 12 8 No Tengo Idea 5 15 480 6579 23 6835
6 2 PinPals 12 8 453 6837 45 7400 13 13 CCLNL 4 16 400 4719 83 5370
7 11 Pegale al Uno 11 9 473 6909 29 7314 14 12 BYE 0 0] 0 0 O 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
19-20 Abias 503 471 551 1525 2 <—-> GRS Bowling 525 474 410 1409 2
21-22 Muebles FinosRaqu 588 626 535 1749 4 <—-> Pin Pals 578 492 517 1587 0
23-24 2 Manos 549 561 593 1703 4 <—-> Pegale al Uno 460 501 536 1497 0
25-26  Tigres 534 485 449 1468 3 <> Power Pins 516 447 498 1461 1
27-28 Guerreros Z 508 437 460 1405 1 <> Los Clasicos 455 452 539 1446 3
29-30 Bribones 2.0 493 487 484 1464 4 <—> No Tengo Idea 484 458 440 1382 0
31-32 CCLNL 482 520 465 1467 4 <-> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments
19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Wk06 31/01 2-9 1-14 8-13 10-5 12-7 3-11 4- 6
Wk07 07/02 13-10 5-12 9-3 2-7 1-6 4-8 14-11

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

630 Tigres

Team Scratch Series

622 Muebles Finos Raquel
620 GRS Bowling
Scratch Game

Men 236
232
226
Women 235
221

210

Americo Melendez
Eduardo Caballero
Brandon Rodriguez

Tannya Lopez
Meme Gracia
Rebeca Fernandez

1733 Muebles Finos Raquel
1705 GRS Bowling
1684 Tigres

Scratch Series

630 Miguel A Gonzalez
619 AlvaroR
609 Americo Melendez

630
555
531

Tannya Lopez
Rebeca Fernandez
Meme Gracia

Team Handicap Game

666 GRS Bowling

633 Tigres

626 Muebles Finos Raquel
Handicap Game

245
245
239

235
224
210

Giovanni Salinas
Lalo Arizpe
Adair Ruiz

Tannya Lopez
Meme Gracia
Rebeca Fernandez

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Series

1843 GRS Bowling

1749 Muebles Finos Ra

1703 2 Manos
Handicap Series

639
630
625

630
555
543

Alejandro Guerra
Miguel A Gonzalez
Giovanni Salinas

Tannya Lopez
Rebeca Fernandez
Titty Chacon

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

622 Muebles Finos Raquel

560 2 Manos

551 Abias

Scratch Game

1733 Muebles Finos Raquel
1604 2 Manos
1525 Abias

Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

626 Muebles Finos Raquel
593 2 Manos
578 Pin Pals

Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1749 Muebles Finos Ra
1703 2 Manos
1587 Pin Pals

Handicap Series

Men 236 Americo Melendez 609 Americo Melendez 236 Americo Melendez 609 Americo Melendez
232 Eduardo Caballero 544 Miguel A Gonzalez 232 Eduardo Caballero 574 Eduardo Cerda
214 Eduardo Cerda 544 Eduardo Cerda 224 Eduardo Cerda 574 Andres Gonzalez

224 Andres Gonzalez

Women 224 Tannya Lopez 630 Tannya Lopez 224 Tannya Lopez 630 Tannya Lopez
191 Samantha Veloz 511 Samantha Veloz 195 Samantha Veloz 523 Samantha Veloz
171 Lucia 459 Lucia 191 Lucia 519 Lucia

Individual High Averages
Men 192.55 Jorge Guerra 190.08 AlvaroR 183.83 Eduardo Caballero
Women 193.33 Tannya Lopez 181.17 Rebeca Fernandez 165.92 Samantha Veloz

Resultados en:

https://oscarvazquez.info/
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Average List of Reqgular Team Members

EH Men Division 1: Division1

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Team Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers
1 1 Jorge Guerra 192 0 2118 11 224 579 27 2 AdrianSantos 156 11 312 2 164 312
2 14 AlvaroR 190 0 2281 12 224 619 28 11 Luis Valencia 155 12 1709 11 210 593
3 10 Eduardo Caballe 183 0 2206 12 232 550 29 7 Sergio Castillo 170 0 154 1 154 154
4 4 Miguel AGonzal 183 0 2745 15 216 630 30 1 Alejandro Guerr 153 13 1994 13 219 639
5 10 Americo Melend 180 0 2532 14 236 609 31 2 Juan C Cerda 150 16 2110 14 178 497
6 1 BrandonRodrigu180 0 901 5 226 501 32 1 Giovanni Salinas 148 17 1337 9 245 625
7 7 Miguel Rios 177 0 708 4 197 335 33 7 EnriqueV 147 18 1770 12 202 541
8 14 Sergio Martinez 175 0 527 3 200 527 34 11 Raul Fraire 145 20 872 6 193 278
9 14 Carlos S 174 0 1569 9 183 515 35 7 Adair Ruiz 142 22 2001 14 239 520
10 4 RobertoSrArme 171 0 1710 10 213 523 36 11 JuanDiegoCha 142 22 1140 8 173 317
11 9 Andres Gonzale 168 1 842 5 224 574 37 9 Polo Nunez 141 23 1134 8 177 470
12 10 Lalo Arizpe 168 1 2189 13 245 616 38 2 Jafet Cerda 141 23 1983 14 205 549
13 1 LuisCarranza 165 4 331 2 169 331 39 13 Daniel 141 23 1129 8 181 355
14 5 Luis Daniel 165 4 1320 8 214 570 40 6 Guillermo 139 24 1678 12 194 534
15 10 Ramiro Caballer 164 4 988 6 191 333 41 9 Gabriel Mena 136 27 1642 12 214 456
16 3 Victor Sanchez 164 4 1481 9 192 511 42 3 Luis Lopez G 133 29 2008 15 199 523
17 3 PatricioSanche 164 4 1477 9 181 505 43 1 Luis Guerra 133 29 401 3 173 401
18 9 Cruz Maya 163 5 1794 11 228 603 44 9 Gidardo Trevifio 133 29 1202 9 200 384
19 1 Gerardo Rodrigu 163 5 326 2 174 326 45 13 Adrian Tole 132 30 1458 11 177 462
20 11 Daniel Acosta 162 6 1464 9 209 355 46 5 Cristian Ude 127 30 1019 8 175 474
21 2 EduardoCerda 162 6 2432 15 224 574 47 13 Emmanuel 127 30 1018 8 182 333
22 14 PopoAlvarado 160 8 803 5 190 342 48 13 AdrianGuerra 170 0 127 1 127 127
23 8 SamuelVeloz 158 9 1585 10 197 502 49 13 Victor 123 30 987 8 166 317
24 8 Ruben Alanis 157 10 2201 14 204 534 50 6 JoaquinDavila 120 30 1081 9 213 513
25 11 Jorge Acosta 156 11 1724 11 197 437 51 7 Alexander 103 30 518 5 146 335
26 4 Betolll Armenda 156 11 1253 8 214 394 52 8 Victor Alan 76 30 457 6 120 231
*&* Women Division 1: Division1
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Team Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers
1 5 Tannyalopez 193 0 2320 12 235 630 7 6 KarenDelgado 143 21 1007 7 186 358
2 5 RebecaFernand 181 0 1087 6 210 555 8 5 Titty Chacon 143 21 1579 11 203 543
3 8 SamanthaVeloz 165 4 1991 12 195 523 9 6 Viviana 141 23 425 3 155 425
4 4 Meme Gracia 164 4 1971 12 224 540 10 7 Monse 117 42 1061 9 180 335
5 14 Nazareth S 148 17 1042 7 186 450 11 3 Mariel Mendoza 105 50 1265 12 177 497
6 6 Lucia 147 18 2064 14 193 523

‘ Base del HDCP 170 al 80% y Dommy es 115 pinos Sin HDCP !

‘Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Todos los Juegos para la Premaicion Individiual
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This Week's Statistics

How many people bowled

Number of games bowled

Actual average of week's scores
How many games above average
How many games below average
Pins above/below average per game
How many people raised average
by this amount

How many people went down

by this amount

League average before bowling
League average after bowling
Change in league average

800s
775s
750s
725s
700s
675s
650s
625s
600s
575s
550s
525s
500s
475s
450s
425s
400s
below 400

300s
275s
250s
225s
200s
175s
150s
125s
100s
below 100
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Over All Men Women

52 44 8

117 96 21
154.10 154.54 152.10

54 43 11

62 52 10
-0.85 -2.25 5.52

23 16 7
3.38 3.98 2.02

27 26 1
-3.88 -3.84 -5.05
154.15 155.52 146.57
153.63 154.70 147.70
-0.52 -0.82 1.13

1 - 1

1 1 -

6 6 -

2 1 1

4 3 1

3 2 1

1 1 -

34 30 4

2 2 -

11 9 2

16 13 3

33 30 3

35 25 10

18 15 3

2 2 -
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