



## Bol Obispado Bolero Corp

### Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Avg	Scratch Pins	HDCP	Pins + HDCP	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Avg	Scratch Pins	HDCP	Pins + HDCP
1	10	Muebles Finos Raque	16	4	527	7915	4	8090	8	3	Power Pins	9	11	402	6231	83	7044
2	14	Abias	16	4	512	6222	17	6286	9	6	Bribones 2.0	9	11	427	6255	65	6974
3	5	2 Manos	15	5	463	7325	51	7799	10	9	Los Clasicos	8	12	440	6614	55	7177
4	1	GRS Bowling	14	6	493	7408	30	7789	11	7	Guerreros Z	8	12	392	6212	70	6879
5	4	Tigres	12	8	503	7679	15	7782	12	8	No Tengo Idea	5	15	480	6579	23	6835
6	2	Pin Pals	12	8	453	6837	45	7400	13	13	C C L N L	4	16	400	4719	83	5370
7	11	Pegale al Uno	11	9	473	6909	29	7314	14	12	BYE	0	0	0	0	0	0

### Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
19-20	Abias	503	471	551	1525	2	GRS Bowling	525	474	410	1409	2
21-22	Muebles Finos Raqu	588	626	535	1749	4	Pin Pals	578	492	517	1587	0
23-24	2 Manos	549	561	593	1703	4	Pegale al Uno	460	501	536	1497	0
25-26	Tigres	534	485	449	1468	3	Power Pins	516	447	498	1461	1
27-28	Guerreros Z	508	437	460	1405	1	Los Clasicos	455	452	539	1446	3
29-30	Bribones 2.0	493	487	484	1464	4	No Tengo Idea	484	458	440	1382	0
31-32	C C L N L	482	520	465	1467	4	BYE	0	0	0	0	0

### Lane Assignments

	19-20	21-22	23-24	25-26	27-28	29-30	31-32
Wk06	31/01	2- 9	1- 14	8- 13	10- 5	12- 7	3- 11 4- 6
Wk07	07/02	13- 10	5- 12	9- 3	2- 7	1- 6	4- 8 14- 11

### Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
630 Tigres	1733 Muebles Finos Raquel	666 GRS Bowling	1843 GRS Bowling
622 Muebles Finos Raquel	1705 GRS Bowling	633 Tigres	1749 Muebles Finos Ra
620 GRS Bowling	1684 Tigres	626 Muebles Finos Raquel	1703 2 Manos
Men	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game
	236 Americo Melendez	630 Miguel A Gonzalez	245 Giovanni Salinas
	232 Eduardo Caballero	619 Alvaro R	245 Lalo Arizpe
	226 Brandon Rodriguez	609 Americo Melendez	239 Adair Ruiz
Women	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Series
	235 Tannya Lopez	630 Tannya Lopez	639 Alejandro Guerra
	221 Meme Gracia	555 Rebeca Fernandez	630 Miguel A Gonzalez
	210 Rebeca Fernandez	531 Meme Gracia	625 Giovanni Salinas
			630 Tannya Lopez
			555 Rebeca Fernandez
			543 Titty Chacon

### Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
622 Muebles Finos Raquel	1733 Muebles Finos Raquel	626 Muebles Finos Raquel	1749 Muebles Finos Ra
560 2 Manos	1604 2 Manos	593 2 Manos	1703 2 Manos
551 Abias	1525 Abias	578 Pin Pals	1587 Pin Pals
Men	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game
	236 Americo Melendez	609 Americo Melendez	236 Americo Melendez
	232 Eduardo Caballero	544 Miguel A Gonzalez	232 Eduardo Caballero
	214 Eduardo Cerda	544 Eduardo Cerda	224 Eduardo Cerda
			224 Andres Gonzalez
Women	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Series
	224 Tannya Lopez	630 Tannya Lopez	630 Tannya Lopez
	191 Samantha Veloz	511 Samantha Veloz	523 Samantha Veloz
	171 Lucia	459 Lucia	519 Lucia

### Individual High Averages

Men	192.55	Jorge Guerra	190.08	Alvaro R	183.83	Eduardo Caballero
Women	193.33	Tannya Lopez	181.17	Rebeca Fernandez	165.92	Samantha Veloz

Resultados en: <https://oscarvazquez.info/>

**Average List of Regular Team Members**

**Men Division 1: Division1**

							HDCP HDCP									HDCP HDCP	
Team	Name	Avg	HDCP	Pins	Gms	Game	Sers	Team	Name	Avg	HDCP	Pins	Gms	Game	Sers		
1	1	Jorge Guerra	192	0	2118	11	224	579	27	2	Adrian Santos	156	11	312	2	164	312
2	14	Alvaro R	190	0	2281	12	224	619	28	11	Luis Valencia	155	12	1709	11	210	593
3	10	Eduardo Caballe	183	0	2206	12	232	550	29	7	Sergio Castillo	170	0	154	1	154	154
4	4	Miguel A Gonzal	183	0	2745	15	216	630	30	1	Alejandro Guerr	153	13	1994	13	219	639
5	10	Americo Melend	180	0	2532	14	236	609	31	2	Juan C Cerda	150	16	2110	14	178	497
6	1	Brandon Rodrigu	180	0	901	5	226	501	32	1	Giovanni Salinas	148	17	1337	9	245	625
7	7	Miguel Rios	177	0	708	4	197	335	33	7	Enrique V	147	18	1770	12	202	541
8	14	Sergio Martinez	175	0	527	3	200	527	34	11	Raul Fraire	145	20	872	6	193	278
9	14	Carlos S	174	0	1569	9	183	515	35	7	Adair Ruiz	142	22	2001	14	239	520
10	4	Roberto Sr Arme	171	0	1710	10	213	523	36	11	Juan Diego Cha	142	22	1140	8	173	317
11	9	Andres Gonzale	168	1	842	5	224	574	37	9	Polo Nuñez	141	23	1134	8	177	470
12	10	Lalo Arizpe	168	1	2189	13	245	616	38	2	Jafet Cerda	141	23	1983	14	205	549
13	1	Luis Carranza	165	4	331	2	169	331	39	13	Daniel	141	23	1129	8	181	355
14	5	Luis Daniel	165	4	1320	8	214	570	40	6	Guillermo	139	24	1678	12	194	534
15	10	Ramiro Caballer	164	4	988	6	191	333	41	9	Gabriel Mena	136	27	1642	12	214	456
16	3	Victor Sanchez	164	4	1481	9	192	511	42	3	Luis Lopez G	133	29	2008	15	199	523
17	3	Patricio Sanche	164	4	1477	9	181	505	43	1	Luis Guerra	133	29	401	3	173	401
18	9	Cruz Maya	163	5	1794	11	228	603	44	9	Gidardo Treviño	133	29	1202	9	200	384
19	1	Gerardo Rodrigu	163	5	326	2	174	326	45	13	Adrian Tole	132	30	1458	11	177	462
20	11	Daniel Acosta	162	6	1464	9	209	355	46	5	Cristian Ude	127	30	1019	8	175	474
21	2	Eduardo Cerda	162	6	2432	15	224	574	47	13	Emmanuel	127	30	1018	8	182	333
22	14	Popo Alvarado	160	8	803	5	190	342	48	13	Adrian Guerra	170	0	127	1	127	127
23	8	Samuel Veloz	158	9	1585	10	197	502	49	13	Victor	123	30	987	8	166	317
24	8	Ruben Alanis	157	10	2201	14	204	534	50	6	Joaquin Davila	120	30	1081	9	213	513
25	11	Jorge Acosta	156	11	1724	11	197	437	51	7	Alexander	103	30	518	5	146	335
26	4	Beto III Armenda	156	11	1253	8	214	394	52	8	Victor Alan	76	30	457	6	120	231

**Women Division 1: Division1**

							HDCP HDCP									HDCP HDCP	
Team	Name	Avg	HDCP	Pins	Gms	Game	Sers	Team	Name	Avg	HDCP	Pins	Gms	Game	Sers		
1	5	Tannya Lopez	193	0	2320	12	235	630	7	6	Karen Delgado	143	21	1007	7	186	358
2	5	Rebeca Fernand	181	0	1087	6	210	555	8	5	Titty Chacon	143	21	1579	11	203	543
3	8	Samantha Veloz	165	4	1991	12	195	523	9	6	Viviana	141	23	425	3	155	425
4	4	Meme Gracia	164	4	1971	12	224	540	10	7	Monse	117	42	1061	9	180	335
5	14	Nazareth S	148	17	1042	7	186	450	11	3	Marisel Mendoza	105	50	1265	12	177	497
6	6	Lucia	147	18	2064	14	193	523									

Base del HDCP 170 al 80% y Dommy es 115 pinos Sin HDCP !

Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Todos los Juegos para la Premaicion Individual

***This Week's Statistics***

	<u>Over All</u>	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>
How many people bowled	52	44	8
Number of games bowled	117	96	21
Actual average of week's scores	154.10	154.54	152.10
How many games above average	54	43	11
How many games below average	62	52	10
Pins above/below average per game	-0.85	-2.25	5.52
How many people raised average	23	16	7
by this amount	3.38	3.98	2.02
How many people went down	27	26	1
by this amount	-3.88	-3.84	-5.05
League average before bowling	154.15	155.52	146.57
League average after bowling	153.63	154.70	147.70
Change in league average	-0.52	-0.82	1.13
800s	--	--	--
775s	--	--	--
750s	--	--	--
725s	--	--	--
700s	--	--	--
675s	--	--	--
650s	--	--	--
625s	1	--	1
600s	1	1	--
575s	--	--	--
550s	--	--	--
525s	6	6	--
500s	2	1	1
475s	--	--	--
450s	4	3	1
425s	3	2	1
400s	1	1	--
below 400	34	30	4
300s	--	--	--
275s	--	--	--
250s	--	--	--
225s	2	2	--
200s	11	9	2
175s	16	13	3
150s	33	30	3
125s	35	25	10
100s	18	15	3
below 100	2	2	--